

**HB1220/972111/1**

BY: House Judiciary Committee

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL 1220  
(First Reading File Bill)

On page 1, after line 21, insert:

**“(A) THIS SECTION APPLIES ONLY TO A WARRANT, SUMMONS, OR OTHER CRIMINAL PROCESS FOR A MISDEMEANOR OFFENSE.”;**

in line 22, strike “(a)” and substitute “**(B)**”; and in line 25, strike “for a misdemeanor offense”.

On page 2, in line 18, strike “(b)” and substitute “**(C)**”; in lines 18, 19, and 28, in each instance, strike “(a)” and substitute “**(B)**”; in line 32, strike “(c)” and substitute “**(D)**”; and in line 35, strike “(B)” and substitute “**(C)**”.

On page 3, in lines 1, 5, 7, and 9, strike “(d)”, “(e)”, “(f)”, and “(g)”, respectively, and substitute “**(E)**”, “**(F)**”, “**(G)**”, and “**(H)**”, respectively.